
484.7 Written Answer* JUNE 14. 1W7 Written Answers

(c) The main reason for holding up of construction of quarters is paucity of funds.
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Israel’s National Oaf Celebrations

•504. Shri M. L. Sondhl:
Slui Mahar&j Sinjh Bharatl:
Shri Ram gewak Yadar:
Shri N. 8. Sterna:

Shri K. M. Pander:
Shri Srsdhakar Smukar:

Will the Minister of BNue Afaln be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that demonstrators prevented guests from entering a reception held for the celebration of Israel's National Day in New
Delhi;

(b) whether foreign students took part 5n this demonstration;

(c) whether it is a fact that a foreign mission had protested to Government against the celebration of Israel’s National Day in New Delhi; and

(d) whether any enquiry has been instituted by Government in the matter?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shri Y. B. Chavan): (a) The demonstrators made such attempts but the police were able to keep the passage free for the guests.

(b) Yes, Sir

(c) No. Sir.

(d) A case under section 147|148|452j
353 and 186 of the Indian Penal Code has been registered and 5s under investigation.
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Emploreea Provident Fu.D4

•a•. 8111rl IL Baidu: Will UJe Minister ol Lalaoar &114 JteJaabWtaUon be pleased to state·

(a) whether it has come to the notice of Government that many emp'oyers in West Bengal do not deposit the Provident Fund dues with the proper authorities;

(b) whether rt baa Also come \o the QDttce of IGePetmnen1 that many em·
p)oyeft JD West Benpl have failed to

'lubrnit annual reports tQ the Provident Fund subscribea amon1 their employees; and

(c) if eo, the actlon taken thereon?

The Min.later &t State In tbe Ministry of Labour, Empl"1!leo.t a.ad
.Belaabilltadaa <Shrl L N. Mlsbra): (a)
Some employers bave defaulted in the payment of provident fund contributions to th~ Employees' Provident
Fund

(b) 'nle oblipt'ton to furnish the Annual Statements of Account.! to the members attaches to the Regional Provident Fund Commissioner and not to the employers As on 31st March.
1987, 24055 Statements of Accounts for 1965-66 remained to be issued to th& members.

(c) Legal and administrative action has been taken to deal with the posi·
tion disclo.ed by the answer to part
(a} above.

Jouu Consultatllve MGclllnerJ

•509. Shrl YaJna Datt Sharma:
Sbrl Ja.pnnatbarao Joslat:
Shrl R. S . VldyarthJ:
Shrl BarclQ.Jal Devpn:

Wil' the Minister of Home AJraJn be pleased to state

(a) whether a meet.mg of the National Council of the Joint Consultative Mac!Unery ot the Central Government and its employees was he'd on the 29th May. 1967; and

(b) if so. whether any agy-eement was reached with the employees over their demand and, if not, issues referred tor arbitration?

The Depaty M1nister in the MlnistrY of BOIDe AJlaln (8bl1 It. s. aun.-
sv.um1> : (a) Yes. Sir.

( b) There were t5 it«m\s on the agenda of which 6 were from the previous meetinr held on January 30th and 31st. 1007, and bad been refe?'l'e<i
to cornmittffs of the National Coundl.
Ot these 6 items. 5 were taken U1I at

